
 Crop wise First Advance Estimates of Area,Production and Yield of  various
principal crops during 2020-21

 Season : Kharif  Area in '000 Acres

 Production in '000 Tonnes

 Yield in Kgs/Acre

 Sl.
No  Name of the Crop  AREA PRODUCTION

 YIELD

 2020-21  2019-20  % Dev

 1  Tur dal (Redgram) (కందులు)  1055  844  800  365  119

 2  Urad dal(Blackgram) (�నుములు)  46  21  456  380  20

 3  Soyabean(�� �కు�డు)  395  342  866  732  18

 4  Cotton(Kapas)  5958  5481  920  716  29

 5  *Cotton (Lint) (ప���)  5958  9953  284  221  29

 6  Castor (ఆముదము)  22  13  600  530  13

 7  Maize (�క��న�)  218  470  2157  1961  10

 8  Jowar (�న�)  102  53  518  479  8

 9  Groundnut (�రుశనగ)  35  41  1189  1110  7

 10  Paddy(wet)  5019  14589  2907  2588  12

 11  Paddy(Dry)(వ�)  5019  12546  2500  2227  12

 12  Rice(�య�ము)  5019  8366  1667  1485  12

 13  Sugarcane (�రకు)  49  1578  32209  31329  3

 14  Cowgram(�బ�రు� )  4  1  288  285  1

 15  Turmeric (పసు�)  90  254  2819  2819  0

 16  Chillies(�రప)  191  410  2148  2148  0

 17  Moong dal(Greengram)(�సర)  154  22  143  319  -55

 18  Onion (ఉ��గడ�లు)  6  38  6828  9031  -24



 19  Sesamum(ను��లు)  3  1  350  149  135

 20  Korra (�ర�లు)  1  1  570  692  -18

 21  Bajra (సజ�లు)  2  1  380  491  -23

 22  Ragi (�గులు)  2  1  439  640  -31

 23  Sunflower (�� దు� �రుగుడు)  N  N  469  903  -48

 24  Horse Gram (ఉలవలు)  3  N  141  352  -60

 Total Food Grains  66.06  97.80
 Total Non Food Crops  64.13  58.78
 Other Crops  3.36  22.80
 Grand Total  133.55  179.38

 *Production in '000' bales of 170 kgs.
 N - Negligible



 21  Sesamum(ను��లు)  3  1  350  149  135
 1  Tur dal (Redgram) (కందులు  1055  654  620  365  70
 2  Urad dal(Blackgram) (�ను  46  21  456  380  20
 3  Soyabean(�� �కు�డు)  395  342  866  732  18
 4  Cotton(Kapas)  5958  4921  826  716  15
 16  Castor (ఆముదము)  22  13  600  530  13
 5  *Cotton (Lint) (ప���)  5958  8691  248  221  12
 6  Maize (�క��న�)  218  470  2157  1961  10
 17  Jowar (�న�)  102  53  518  479  8
 7  Groundnut (�రుశనగ)  35  41  1189  1110  7
 8  Paddy(wet)  5019  13892  2768  2588  7
 9  Paddy(Dry)(వ�)  5019  11944  2380  2227  7
 10  Rice(�య�ము)  5019  7964  1587  1485  7
 11  Sugarcane (�రకు)  49  1578  32209  31329  3
 24  Cowgram(�బ�రు� )  4  1  288  285  1
 12  Turmeric (పసు�)  90  252  2801  2819  -1
 13  Chillies(�రప)  191  406  2129  2148  -1
 20  Korra (�ర�లు)  1  1  570  692  -18
 18  Bajra (సజ�లు)  2  1  380  491  -23
 14  Onion (ఉ��గడ�లు)  6  38  6828  9031  -24
 19  Ragi (�గులు)  2  1  439  640  -31
 22  Sunflower (�� దు� �రుగుడు)  N  N  469  903  -48
 23  Horse Gram (ఉలవలు)  3  N  141  352  -60
 15  Moong dal(Greengram)(�స  154  22  143  788  -82


